

Rational Gazette

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G507]

PORT MORESBY, FRIDAY, 22nd JULY

[2016

PARLIAMENTARY SERVICE

Sec. 21(3)

APPOINTMENT

I, **THEO ZURENUOC**, MP, Speaker of the National Parliament, with the powers enabling me, acting on the advice of the Acting Clerk of the National Parliament, hereby—

- (a) Appoint the following persons as Members of the Parliamentary Service Supply & Tenders Board:-
 - (i) Clerk of the National Parliament-Chairman;
 - (ii) Parliamentary Counsel-Member;
 - (iii) Chief Finance Officer-Member;
 - (iv) FAS (Accounting Frameworks & Reporting Standards), Department of Finance-Member; and
 - (v) As (Accounting Frameworks & Reporting Standards), Department of Finance-Alternate Member.
- (b) Quorum

Three (3) persons

(c) The term of the Board shall be three (3) years as of the Date of Gazettal.

Dated this 19th day of July, 2016.

Hon. T. ZURENUOC, MP, Speaker of the National Parliament.